-Of personal use only



## **Tomizone Begins Roll Out of Connect Services to Microsoft Innovation Centres**

- Opportunity to expand to additional centres worldwide
- Demonstrates Tomizone's continued focus on international expansion
- Validation of Tomizone as a global provider of high performance connectivity and user analytics
- Reinforces Tomizone's strategic direction to focus on major Enterprise in key growth markets

Tomizone (ASX:TOM) (the "Company"), is pleased to announce it will roll out its subscription based Software as a Service (SaaS) platform, Connect, in Microsoft Innovation Centres globally, with an initial pilot deployment to begin in Belgium and Nepal and with further deployments in up to 50 global sites.

Microsoft Innovation Centres are state of art technology facilities which are open to students, developers, IT professionals, entrepreneurs, start-ups and academic researchers, with locations in Europe, Asia, Africa, India, South America and Australia.

For Microsoft, Tomizone's Connect platform allows it to dynamically engage with and better understand the large number of visitors present at Innovation Centres across the world. For Tomizone, the deployment further validates the Company as a leader in providing high performance in-venue connectivity and analytics — with an ease of use and speed of connectivity, across multiple sites with multi-language support and high quality user analytics which are proven to be valuable to major enterprise.

Geoff Wanless CEO commented, "We are delighted to be working with Microsoft as not only a global leader in software development but also a responsible community partner bringing government, universities and entrepreneurs together in one eco system. This initial deployment follows significant testing and further validates Tomizone's market leading offering. Our platform enables a federated view of the entire global network of Innovation Centres irrespective of differences in local hardware components or set up."

## For further information, please contact:

## Corporate

Geoff Wanless - CEO P: +61 432 186 865

E: geoff.wanless@tomizone.com

## **About Tomizone (ASX: TOM)**

Tomizone is the premier provider of connectivity, analytics and location based services and software to enterprises, brands and public venues. The company's mission is to connect its customers to consumers through meaningful digital experiences within the Internet of Things.

Tomizone offers enterprise grade solutions, focusing on the accommodation, transportation & hubs, retail, metro & campus, and hospitality verticals — while expanding into new verticals where digital engagement becomes increasingly critical for venues. For further information, please visit <a href="https://www.tomizone.com">www.tomizone.com</a>

